

# Realtor® of the Year

## **PURPOSE**

To recognize an active member of your Board who has provided outstanding service to his/her profession and community during the year. To choose a candidate for competition in the Pennsylvania Association of Realtors® "Realtor® of the Year" Program. He/She will also be recognized nationally at the convention in November.

### **NOMINATIONS**.

Selection of Realtor® of the Year shall be made by the selection committee, comprised of the last five (5) Realtor® of the Year recipients. Committee shall hold names of nominees in strictest of confidence Committee shall evaluate the nominees on general accomplishments based on the following:

**Realtor® Spirit (25%)** – High principle, faithfulness to laws and regulations of Code of Ethics and local Board and furtherance of principles of good real estate practice among other brokers and general public.

**Civic Activity (20%)** – Local, State and National level participation in civic and service clubs, charitable activities, political commissions, fraternal or religious groups, etc.

**Business Accomplishment (20%)** – Recognized good business conduct, service to clients, imaginative and creative advertising programs, rehabilitation work, land utilization, etc.

**Local Board Activity (20%)** – Board offices and committee work, special assignments, seminar activity and education work, membership and offices held in local chapter of institutes, etc.

**State Association Activity (10%)** – Offices held and committee work, attendance and participation at State Conventions, Directors Meetings, education conferences, etc.

**National Activity (5%)** - National offices and committee work, membership and work in institutes, attendance at National Convention, etc.

#### **RETURN COMPLETED APPLICATION TO:**

Email to Courtney Box at exec@gakarealtors.com by 12/20/24.

Or

#### **GAKA**

500 N. 12<sup>th</sup> Street Suite 100 Lemoyne, PA 17043